## 506939033 10/25/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6985871

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name Execution D				Execution Date	
KEITH E. MORAVICK 05/23/2017			05/23/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	CK DIAGNOSTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	625 RIVE	OAKS PARKWAY			
City:	SAN JOS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	IIA			
Postal Code:	95134				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			-	
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	17	08560			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		7)410-8258			
Correspondence will be	•	,	et: if that is und		
	C 50m to ti	e-mail address firs	$s_i$ , $m$ mat is und	successtul,	it will be sent
using a fax number, if p	provided; i	that is unsuccessfu			
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	<b>provided; i</b> 57	<i>that is unsuccessfu</i> -299-2062	ıl, it will be ser		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	p <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer	<i>that is unsuccessfu</i> -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole	ıl, it will be ser		
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer RE	<i>that is unsuccessfu</i> -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC	<i>ul, it will be ser</i> ey.com		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18	<i>that is unsuccessfu</i> -299-2062 hy.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET	<i>IÎ, it will be ser</i> ey.com ⊺, SUITE 500		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 <sup>-</sup>	<i>IÎ, it will be ser</i> ey.com ⊺, SUITE 500		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 <sup>-1</sup>	<i>IÎ, it will be ser</i> ey.com ⊺, SUITE 500		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 <sup>-</sup>	<i>IÎ, it will be ser</i> ey.com ⊺, SUITE 500		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	b <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 <sup>-1</sup>	ul, it will be ser ey.com r, SUITE 500 190		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	b <b>rovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 1001-002-13US JOHN R. MILLS	ul, it will be ser ey.com r, SUITE 500 190		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 7	<b>brovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE <b>JMBER:</b>	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 <sup>-1</sup> 1001-002-13US JOHN R. MILLS /John R. MILLS 10/25/2021	<i>II, it will be ser</i> ey.com 7, SUITE 500 190 g # 56,414/	nt via US Ma	il.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=1001-002-02US E	<b>brovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE <b>JMBER:</b>	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 1001-002-13US JOHN R. MILLS /John R. Mills, Rea 10/25/2021	<i>II, it will be ser</i> ey.com 7, SUITE 500 190 g # 56,414/	o Click#pag	<i>il.</i>
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=1001-002-02US E	<b>brovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE <b>JMBER:</b>	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 1001-002-13US JOHN R. MILLS /John R. MILLS 10/25/2021 nfirmatory Assignment firmatory Assignment	<i>II, it will be ser</i> ey.com 7, SUITE 500 190 g # 56,414/ nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t	o Click#pag o Click#pag	<i>il.</i>
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=1001-002-02US E source=1001-002-02US E	<b>Drovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE <b>JMBER:</b> Secuted Co Executed Co Executed Co	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 ny.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 1001-002-13US JOHN R. MILLS /John R. Mills, Reg 10/25/2021 nfirmatory Assignment firmatory Assignment	<i>II, it will be ser</i> ey.com F, SUITE 500 190 g # 56,414/ nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t	o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag	e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=1001-002-02US E source=1001-002-02US E source=1001-002-02US E	<b>brovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE <b>JMBER:</b> <b>JMBER:</b>	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 hy.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 1001-002-13US JOHN R. MILLS /John R. MILLS 10/25/2021 hfirmatory Assignment firmatory A	<i>II, it will be ser</i> ey.com 7, SUITE 500 190 g # 56,414/ g # 56,414/ nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t	o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag	<i>il.</i> <i>e</i> 1.tif <i>e</i> 2.tif <i>e</i> 3.tif <i>e</i> 4.tif
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=1001-002-02US E source=1001-002-02US E	<b>brovided; i</b> 57 jer RE 18 RE <b>JMBER:</b> <b>JMBER:</b> <b>Secuted Co</b> Executed Co Executed Co Executed Co	that is unsuccessfu -299-2062 hy.drake@reavescole AVESCOLEY PLLC 8 LIBRARY STREET STON, VIRGINIA 20 1001-002-13US JOHN R. MILLS /John R. Mills, Reg 10/25/2021 hfirmatory Assignment firmatory Assignment firmat	ul, it will be ser ey.com F, SUITE 500 190 g # 56,414/ g # 56,414/ g # 56,414/ nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t nt 3 - Moravick t	o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag o Click#pag	<i>il.</i> <i>e</i> 1.tif <i>e</i> 2.tif <i>e</i> 3.tif <i>e</i> 4.tif <i>e</i> 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057894 FRAME: 0413

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Keith E. MORAVICK, residing at 2579 Dell Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043 (referred to as "Assignor") is named as an inventor in the following Patent Application(s) ("said Application(s)") set forth below, and is an inventor of the subject matter and inventions(s) ("said Invention(s)") disclosed in said Application(s).

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
14/984,573	December 30, 2015	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
		MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC
		TESTING
PCT/US2015/068101	December 30, 2015	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
		MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC
		TESTING
15/474,083	March 30, 2017	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
		MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC
		TESTING

WHEREAS, Click Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 625 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the Application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the Application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of the Application(s); and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

WHEREAS, an assignment executed on April 27, 2016 by Assignor, with respect to Nonprovisional Application No. 14/984,573 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/068101 ("the April 2016 Moravick Assignment") incorrectly identified the Assignee as "Click Diagnostics" and not "Click Diagnostics, Inc." The Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor, via the April 2016 Moravick Assignment, intended to and previously did assign, transfer, and/or set over to the Assignee identified above, Click Diagnostics, Inc., and its successors and assigns, the Assignors' entire rights, title and interest in the subject matter and Invention(s) disclosed in said Application(s).

To the extent that the Assignors have retained or not previously assigned, transferred, and/or set over any rights, title and/or interest in said Application(s) and/or said Invention(s), the Assignors hereby assign, transfer, and set over any such rights, title and/or interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the Application(s) for patent identified above;

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the Application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s), and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, if the Assignor has retained any rights after the execution of the April 2016 Moravick Assignment, then at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, the Consulting Agreement dated April 2, 2014 (or similar agreement with the Assignee), or the April 2016 Moravick Assignment, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said Application(s), and said patents, including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, where it will be open for public inspection.

.

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 4 of 5

Date: 5/23/2017-

By: 9 Keith E. MORAVICK

·		
State of	)	
	) ss.	
City/County of	)	
On	, before me,	, Notary
Public, personally appeared	ed	, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactor,	y evidence, to be the per	son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and ack	nowledged to me that h	e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), a	and that by his/her/their	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of v	which the person(s) acte	d, executed the instrument.
PEOLIDED SENTENCE		ALIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF
		ia that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.	or the state of Californ	ia mat the foregoing paragraph is true and
concer.		
WITNESS my hand and c	official seal.	
See ATTAUL I	sir: f. at	
Signature of Notary Publi	c	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:		

PATENT REEL: 057894 FRAME: 0417

A notary public or other officer completing this cert individual who signed the document, to which this a truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California County of Santa Clara		'ж М
On May 23, 2017 before me,	Etsuko Hartnett, Nota	ry Public,
personally appeared <u>Verith E Mon</u>	a <u>Vick</u> Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to n his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/th person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	ne that he/she/they execute eir signature(s) on the insti	ed the same in ument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t paragraph is true and correct.	he State of California that I	he foregoing
Julianalandalandalandalandalandalandalanda	WITNESS my hand ar	id official seal.
ETSUKO HARTNETT Commission # 2099994 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Explose Dec 12, 2010		
and a second second and the second second and the second second second second second second second second second	Set HTub	्रम अख्रे . :
Notary Seal	Notary Signatu	<b>(8</b> ) :.
OPTION	4L	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valual fraudulent removal and reattachment of this Description of Attached Document	s form to another document.	
Title or Type of Document: CONFIMMONT ASSIS		
Document Date: <u> </u>		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	·	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		* <b>4</b>
Signer's Name: <u>Ceip &amp; Moravict</u>	·····	
Corporate Officer Title(s):		<u>,</u> 4
Partner II Limited II General		
□ Attorney-in-fact		1 T 1 T 1
□ Attorney-in-fact □ Trustee	~	
□ Attorney-in-fact	~	

Application Nos. 14/984,573; PCT/US2015/068101 Attorney Docket No. 1001-002-02US Page 5 of 5

Date: 5/25/17

Г

By:

Name:Adam de la ZerdaTitle:CEOCompany:Click Diagnostics, Inc.

State of)			
) <i>ss</i> .			
City/County of)			
On, before me,	, Notary		
Public, personally appeared	, who proved to me		
on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the perse	on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the		
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/			
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their si			
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	executed the instrument.		
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZED IN CALIFORNIA: I certify under PENALTY OF			
PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and			
correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
WITTEDS my hand and official scal.			
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above		
My Commission Expires:			
	Cuttacharl		
	See attached.		

PATENT REEL: 057894 FRAME: 0419

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California		)				
County of Charles Charles	ą	)	. 1	Ω.	. : :	8
on Nay 25, 2017	_before me, _	Tenn	fer Vi	Hu-le	, Notany	Yeblic
() Date	× .	,H	ere Insert N	lame and Title	of the Officer	
personally appeared	<u>Adam</u>	de la	· Lerd	a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Na	me(s) of Si	gner(s)		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	matory Assignment Patent
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Partner - Limited General	Partner —      Limited      General
□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact
Trustee     Guardian or Conservator     Other:	Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	

C2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

**RECORDED: 10/25/2021**